EVERYONE

PADDLE. HIKE. CARRY PACKS. DEVELOP AND TONE YOUR MUSCLES. LEARN KNOTS.

KNOWS THAT

GAIN STRENGTH. INCREASE ENDURANCE. LEARN ESSENTIAL SURVIVAL SKILLS.

ADVENTURE IS

PUSH YOUR LIMITS. REDIRECT ENERGY. ENJOY THE INCREDIBLE CANADIAN WILDERNESS.

NECESSARY.

it is the purpose and goa!l of this program to teach each
participant the skills necessary to acfively participate in a true
northern wilderness adventure. It has become our tradition that
returning Voyageurs, young and old alike, conduct the training
of the new Candidates. Who knows better than they what is
expected and accepted. In this way, the Voyageur reinforces
their skills in a true teaching environment. it is the responsibility
of the Candidate to learn, and of the Voyageur to grow.
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You will learn skills and traditional ways of a bygone era. To pass
a skill on to another is the best way to keep that skill alive.

Share with us the warmth of the campfire, the joy of voices raised

in song and the lifelong friendships that can only be made when
you learn to depend on others as they depend on you.
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CANOE TRAILS 2012 SCHEDULE

| DATE Time LOCATION ACTIVITIES
Wed. Jan. 11 7pm Barn Business Meeting
Wed. Feb. 15 7pm Barn Equipment Prep
Sun. Mar. 11 2pm—4pm Vanport FD Orientation
Wed. Mar. 21 7pm —9pm Barn Orientation
Sat. Apr. 14 10am-1pm Barn Clothing
Passport info
General expectations
Weds. Apr. 110or 18 | 7:30 pm — 9pm Beaver Pool Swim Test
Thur.- Apr. 26 6pm -9pm Barn Knots
Intro — Survival Kits
Clothing Review
Candidate Paperwork
Thur. May 3 6pm - 9pm Barn Menus
: Turn in Survival Kits
Group Equipment
Knots Review
Thur. May 10 6pm—9pm Barn Map & Compass
: Personal Equipment
Paddle Sizing
PAPERWORK ~ IN
Thur. May 17 6pm —9pm Barn Pack up
Skills review
Sat. & Sun 6:30am Saturday Barn/ TBA Tents, tarps
May 19 - 20 4:30pm Sunday Load & Unload
Map & Compass
Cooking
Canoe Carries
Canoe Strokes
Turn in menus
Thur. May 24 6pm —-9pm Barn First Aid & CPR
Thur. May 31 6pm 9pm Barn Pack Up
Sat. & Sun, 6:30am Saturday Barn/Tionesta Dumps
June2-3 4:30pm Sunday ' Carries
Paddling
Axes & Saws
Fire Building
June 21 6pm —9pm Barn Pack Up
Sat. & Sun. 6:30am Saturday Barn/Tionesta Carries, Paddle
June 23-24 4:30pm Sunday Axes, Paddle
Fire Building, Paddle
Cooking, Paddle
TRIP DEPOSIT - DUE
PASSPORT - DUE
Thur. July 5 6pm - 9pm Barn Make Up Day
Thur. July 12 6pm - 9pm Barn Final Review
TRIP FEES - DUE
Sat. July 21 7:30am — 11:00am Barn/Brady’s Run Paddle Practice
Thur. Aug. 1 6pm-? Barn Pack Personal Gear




